(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 963 Lot No. 70

Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Commercial Stining Compani
KNOWN AS THE STORY
HassayanthaMining District,
Havapai _ county, arizona -
Section Township /2/V , Range 2 W
Surveyed under instructions dated afril 23, 1891
by C. Bfoster,
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Claim located $\frac{1}{1000} \frac{1}{1000} \frac{1}{10000} \frac{1}{100000} \frac{1}{100000} \frac{1}{100000} \frac{1}{100000} \frac{1}{100000} \frac{1}{1000000} \frac{1}{10000000} \frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$
Survey commenced May 2/2, 1891.
Survey commenced Acay 22, 1897. Survey completed 16 ay 22, 1897.
o 6—160

15063 b-2500

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE, Henry	Lane and block Donald,
do solemnly swear that we that we will level the chai either by sticking or drop notable objects, and the trof our skill and ability, and	e will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; in upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins, pping the same; that we will report the true distance to all ue length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best and in accordance with instructions given us, in the survey of
the Mixing Claim of the	Commercial Mining
Compan	Ten Spot known as the
	den Spot
situate in Tas	County, Ange No. mining district,
in Section , Town	ship No, Range No
CB. Fast	Henry Lane, Chainman.
	Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before
	Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 22 day of May, 189.
	lo Boster
I les	Barnes, do solemnly swear that I will well and
truly perform the duties of	f axeman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey
Comm	excial Mining Company
Thown as the Ver	reial Mining Company v S pot
more fully described in the	e preceding affidavit.
	b. A. Barnes, Axeman.
	Subscribed and sworn to by the said buffames
	before me this 22 day of
	May , 189/
	May 1891.
(2-0	Natory Paster
I. U6.	Hauson, do solemnly swear that I will
well and truly perform the duties, according to instruc	e duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other ctions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the
survey of the Mining Clair	notthe Commercial
known as the	Ton Spot.
more fully described in the	
More fully described in the	W & Hanson, Flagman.
2/	
71	Subscribed and sworn to by the said W. G. Harron
	before me this 22 day of
	May , 1891.
	6189
(12203 2 000) 0 6145	

3

af the Surrey of the den Spot Mining Claim Situate in Hassay ampa Mining District Havapai Camby, Anzona. Claimed by the Commercial Mining Company Surreyed by le B. Forter U.S. Deputy Mineral Surreyor under instructions from the bl.D. Surreyor General of date April 230 1891. Ourry Commerced May 22 1891 Requiring at the Initial Mon Mentioned in location Hotel and Marking the Central portion of Claim, where I set a quartz rock 26x14x12 ino 1 ft. in ground and Currounded Jame with mound of Stones Stone is marked J. M. J. S. No! Ta 1402' East

Ta 1402' East
810 to loc. mon. at I. W end af claim
where I marka porphyry rock 24 x 12x
10 inis, left ft. in ground and Surrounded Jame with mound of Plones
took is marked T. S. No 2
'U.S. Min. Mon. No 1 bro N 53°48'6 4324ft
Some rock is marked IMC No 1
for N. E. end Center to Cherry
M. C.

4

Thence N 350 W Fut Va 14. 2' East 165 to road for N.E. and I.W. 300 to loc mon where is Oct a porphyry rook 24x 20 X 10 ins. Ift. in ground and Durrainded with Maind of Clones. Marked C. No. 2 for N.W. Cor. to Cherry M.C. I mank Dame rock 1.5. No. 3. An Oak 12 ino dia, bro. 5.70° & 30 ft. ", " 10 " " S 20°W 57ft. both trees blazed and monthed T.S. Nos B.T. Same trees also marked C. No. 2- for N. U. Cor. to cherry MC. Thurse N 4206 Ta 1402' East So to road to Orescatt bro N.E. and S. W. 510 Intersect V. E. Cor. to Denator M.C. Lat No 39. also N.E. cor to Senator South Extension M.C. Lat No 40. Some marked SNO1- also D. S. E. No.1 661 to Toad to Senator M. C. Lat. 39 bro Nant. S. 928 to road to Same Senator M. C. bro N.W. and S 1500 to point where I at a State Took 24x18x14 his. I ft. in ground and Durrounded Dame With mound of clones. Non is marked T.S. No 4 An oak 12 ins. dia bro. 5 30°6 7/2 ft " " 5" " " N 45°W 5 ft bock hees blazed and marked 7.5. No 4 B.T. original loc. mon bro N 4006 240 ft. Thurse 5 3506 Va 1402 Gast 39.6 Intersect V. E. Side boundary line of Conator M. C. Lat No 39 N44015 6.982 It from Mon SNol Marking S.E. Cor to Said Lat No 39. 130 to Toad to Ores eath bro N.E. and I. W. 300 to Neud Center of Claim where I Det a State Stone 24x10x6 ins. Ift. in ground and Rurraunded Dame with mound of Stones

Stone is morthed T.S. No 5

Feel An Oak 10 ins. dia bro 5370 6 79 ft. " " 6 " " " WHO W 50 ". fork trees blazed and morted T.S. No. 5. 13. 9. original loc Mon, brott 420 252ft. There & 350 6 Va 14" 2' 6 60 to Maple Gulah Creek flows NN.E. 100 to trail bos. N. E. and 6. 5.6 249 to Dame trail for. 6 and ch. 2 yo to point on foundary line between this Claim and the Lion M.C. on the east, where I Mark T.S. No.6, on granite boulder projeting above Surface 2 ft high by 2 /2 ft Iguare A Spruce 8 ino, diabro. N 360 ls 1/2ft. A Pine 8 " " N 40 6 36 ft. both trees blazed and marked J.S. No 6 B.T. Original loc. Mon bro N40 = 255ft There of 39012' W

8. to Mable Guld creek floors W. W. W. 597.5 to loc Mon where I let a grande Stone 16×12×8 is. I ft in ground and Durranded some With mount of Stone.

Stone is marked 7.5. No 7.

Thence N 35°CM

Ta 14° 2" East

110 to loc. Mor. and boundary line between this claim and
the Treadwell M.C. on the last where I set a granite Stone

I flin ground and Surrounded Jame with mound of Stones

Stone is morthed 7.5, 168.

Thence of 460 10 Cll

Ta 140 2' East

897.3 to loc mon. and to State Stone 16 x10x4 in Let 1ft
in ground, Sorrounded with mound of Clones
and Marked C. No. 8 for NE cor
to Cherry M. C.

I Mark Dame Done T. S. No. 9

A Onic 20 ins dia bro 5 30 our 29ft.

A Vin 24 ins. dra. bro N 100 30 ft. fork true blazed and marked T'S 169 13. T. also monked C.No. 8 for N. E. cor. to chang me There N 35° W Va 14° 2' East 123 to Mon and Stone T.S.No 2 place of beginning on authoundaries of claim Area Total Area of Claim 17. o aferro Less Conflict with Senator M.C. .44 . Lot No. 39. not claimed 16.56. Net area afclair This claim is located along the road to The cott and to Chainants guntz Mill on the N.W. Side of Maple Guled. It is adjacent to West also to the Treadwell M.C. and the Lion M C on the East M. C. on the S. W. all in Hassay ampa Mining District and is on unsurreyed lands Made upon this clavic by Claimant or grantors Consist of a Skaft 8x8x8ft. dup bro N206 5ft a cut 4 offling by 4x4ft bis NHOE 100ft a Cut 25 ft longly 6 x6 ft " " 418 160 ft.

Month of tersend driven north Westerly How It long by 6x4ft a Shaft 6x6 and 25 ft dup bro 5 # 20 th yo 5 ft. all bearings and distances from Mon I M F. J. No. 1. aux I Hereby Certify that the Value of Said improvements exceeds the Jenn of few Rundred dollars There have feen no improvements Made by actor fourties on this claim Transit and saft Stut chain Vor and Courses determined by abservation of Valario, - May 22 1891 Cell Foster We puty Mininal Surreyor

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Me, Assmith and Wle Hauson
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: that we are acquainted with the
Ten Spot mining claim, situated in A assay and Mining District, Haraba County,
Arizonu Territory, for which the Commercial
ha 2 made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of
Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the
applicant and of grantor S exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that we are not
personally interested in said mine.
da elsmith
av 6 Hanson
County of Jampaiss.
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this 25 day
BForh of May 189/
Cestionstand Public
Notary Public

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.
A list of the names of the individuals employed by & G. Foster
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lims
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining chain
of the Commercial Mining Company
known as the Ten Spot
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
Henry Lave Chairman.
6.6 Mc Sonald Chamman.
6 A Banies Acomun.
W. C. Hauson, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We Henry Lane b. b. Mc Sonaly, CABones
and W. C. Hauson, do solemnly swear that we assisted 6. B
Goster , United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of 40
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Te
Commercial Mining Company
Commercial Mining Company
Commercial Mining Company, known as the represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
known as the known as the line of the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
known as the presented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
known as the presented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
known as the represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor General for the faithfully and corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor General for the faithfully and corner and boundary monuments.
known as the
known as the represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor General for the faithfully and corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor General for the faithfully and corner and boundary monuments.
known as the
known as the learning field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Hong, Jane Grainmann. Stock Law Grainmann. What Law Grainmann. What Law Grainmann. What Law Grainmann.
known as the shown as the street of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Land Chairman. Land Manney Land Chairman. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me

(12204-2,000.) 0 6-167

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I. Colffaster, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for
23, 1897, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Commercial Morning
Company known as the
Jen Spot
situate in Nassay ampa Mining District,
Claim of Commercial Mining Chaim of Commercial Mining known as the situate in Hassay ampa Mining District, Township No. Bange No.
and designated as Survey No. 963. Vo 70, as represented
and designated as Survey No. 963. 2010 10, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or the grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
of expenditures upon any other traini.
10 18 4 t
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Of Shorting,
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me John Hanekmis
Notary Public This 27th
C Dat -
day of 1100g, 1891.
Jos Hawkins
(Motary Public
(12205-2,000.) o 6-154

TEN SPOT.

NOTICE OF LOCATION.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we Solomon A. Smith and Charles F. Bigelow, pereby claim Fifteen Hundred Feet on this gold bearing quartz vein in length along the vein,

Commencing at this Notice and Monument of quartz, and extending South Westerly on the vein, Seven Hundred and Fifty feet to a stone monument at or nearthe Northeastern end of the West Point Mining Claim. Also extending from this Notice and Monument Seven Hundred and Fifty feet in a Northeasterly direct ion along the vein to a stone monument, We also claim Three Hundred feet of surface ground in widthon each side of the center of the vein, if so much surface ground there be, interfering with the side lines of mining claims previously located with all rights and privileges granted by Mining Laws of the United States.

This Claim is situated in Maple Gulch about one half a mile above the bridge over Hassayampa Creek about Eight Hundred Feet from the Junction of the two main forks of Maple Gulch and runs parallel to the Senator Mine on the hillside East of and below it. The vein shows Twenthy Feet in width at this Notice where the Prescott & Bradshaw County Road crosses it, is in the Hassayampa Mining District in Yavapai County in the Territory of Arizona, and shall be known as the "TEN SPOT" Mining Claim.

Dated on the ground this Seventeenth day of May A.D.1884.

Witness Solomon A.Smith

Henry A Bigelow Charles F.Bigelow

Filed and Recorded at request of H.A. Bigelow, June 25th.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,) County of Javapai.

I, CHARLES H. AKERS, County Recorder in and for said County and Territory, and Custodian of the Records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with fand the same is a full, true and correct copy of M. Elin Sport Claim, located in the Kassayampa Mining District yavabai County, Arizona, and of Mining Park 20 at pages 94 and 95.

Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

hand and affixed my official seal this Official sea

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my

A.D.1884 at 2,30 oclock P.M. in Book 20 Mines Pages 94 & 95.

Records of Yavapai County Arizona.

H.H.Cartter

County Recorder.

TSN04 SU60101W 897.3 Ten Spot Mining Claim Hassayampa Mining Dist Tavapai Co. Ariz. Commercial M'n'g Co. Claimant Surveyed by C.B. Foster U.S.D.S. May 22 1891 Contains 16,56 Heres Va 14º2'E Scale 200st toi in

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,
Jucson. Wwwwa
November 3 9801.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for Wyora Dorulou,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of COMMINE Crail Muning
Company
, known as the
situate in Vasa Cufampa — mining district,
Javahai - County, aryona,
in Section , Township No. , Range No. , Ra
and designated as Survey No. 963. Lot 10.
executed by O. B. Josiev, U. S. Deputy Mineral
11
Surveyor, May 22, 189, under my instructions dated Ohvil 23, 189, have been critically examined and the
, 1897, have been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes.
U. S. Surveyor General for ary ona
U. S. Surveyor General for arty ona
o 6-102